

## His Excellency Khaldoon Khalifa Al Mubarak

Chairman of the Executive Affairs Authority. Member of the Executive Council, emirate of Abu Dhabi

HE Khaldoon Al Mubarak has served as a member of the Executive Council of Abu Dhabi since December 2006 as per the Amiri decree number (4) issued 17 December 2006 for appointment as member of the Executive Council. In addition His Excellency also fulfills the role of Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Executive Affairs Authority. He is the Vice-Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Urban Planning Council and the Chief Executive Officer of Mubadala Development Company.

HE Al Mubarak also chairs the Boards of the following organization: The Emirates Nuclear Energy Corporation; The Abu Dhabi Media Zone Authority; Emirates Aluminum (EMAL);

- He is Co-Chair of the UAE-Korea Business Council and also the Co-Chair of the Abu Dhabi-Singapore Joint Forum.
- HE Al Mubarak has a degree in Economics and Finance from Tufts University, USA.